Claire Swanson

From:	Lisa Swarthout
Sent:	Wednesday, April 19, 2023 11:52 AM
То:	Claire Swanson
Subject:	RE: Application for Airport Commissioner

Let's make the effective date April 24th. Thanks

From: Claire Swanson <Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2023 11:35 AM
To: Lisa Swarthout <Lisa.Swarthout@nevadacountyca.gov>
Subject: RE: Application for Airport Commissioner

Thank you Lisa. Can you please confirm the effective date for the appointment? Once confirmed I will draft the letter for you to sign informing Eric officially of the appointment. Then we can place the appointment on agenda for the board to acknowledge.

Thank you,

Claire Swanson Board Clerk II | Nevada County Board of Supervisors

From: Lisa Swarthout <Lisa.Swarthout@nevadacountyca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 9:48 AM
To: Claire Swanson <Claire.Swanson@nevadacountyca.gov>
Subject: FW: Application for Airport Commissioner

Hi Claire,

Here is Eric Koch's application. I also have his resume on my desk that I will get to you when our meeting is over. Thanks,

Lisa

From: MeiLung Koch Sent: Monday, April 17, 2023 9:12 AM To: Lisa Swarthout <<u>Lisa.Swarthout@nevadacountyca.gov</u>> Subject: Application for Airport Commissioner

CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. If you are not expecting this email or don't recognize the sender, consider deleting.

Do not click links or open attachments <u>unless</u> you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If you have more questions search for Cybersecurity Awareness on the County InfoNet.

Good morning,

Attached is Eric's application.

Thank you,

MeiLung Fore Koch

PRESIDENT **/ KOCH & KOCH, INC.** General Engineering & Electrical Contractor

T:

Kochinc.com